
Pacific University JV (0-0) -vs- Clark (4-9)
3/19/2026 at Clark, Vancouver, Washington

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Cornman (1-1)
Loss: Ben Joost (0-1)
Save: Kaedon Cruse (1)
HBP: Ethan Carlile, Ben Joost, Erik Ronquist
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pacific University JV 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7 10 0
Clark 0 0 3 0 1 4 0 0 X 8 8 1

Pacific University JV 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pano Koutoulas ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jude Pacheco c 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
    Liam Kliever c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Racen Pegeder 3b 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
Haiden Stack 1b 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Vince Williams dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brody Taylor ph 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Frazier lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Miles Ott lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Binyam Gebhardt cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Aukai Arruda 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Sean Klaess 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Zachary Soran rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nolan Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Akoni Arruda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Carlile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Feierstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dakota Pagente p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conor Grady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Joost p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 5 4 8

2B: Haiden Stack (1)
SH: Pano Koutoulas (1)
SB: Racen Pegeder (1)
HBP: Vince Williams (1)

Clark 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Yount lf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Caden Taylor 2b 4 0 3 5 1 0 0
Kaedon Cruse dh/p 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jase Pashales 3b 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Parker Peschel rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
Kobin Mullins 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 3
Caleb Dale c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rylan Taguchi ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Lucas Tiernan cf 2 3 1 0 1 1 0
Erik Ronquist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Maunu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Cornman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trig Berens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 8 8 8 4 9

2B: Caden Taylor (1); Lucas Tiernan (1)
SB: Kobin Mullins (1)
CS: Parker Peschel (1)
HBP: Kaedon Cruse (1); Jase Pashales (1); Lucas Tiernan (1)
E: Rylan Taguchi (1)

Pacific University JV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Adams 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Akoni Arruda 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 18
Ethan Carlile 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 16
Max Feierstein 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 2 8
Dakota Pagente 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 17
Conor Grady 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 21
Ben Joost (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 2 0 10
Adam Kim 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 27
Totals 8 8 8 8 4 1 0 3 0 30 41 11 7 127

Clark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erik Ronquist 1.0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 2 28
Garrett Maunu 3.2 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 5 5 57
Cole Robinson 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 13
Riley Cornman (W, 1-1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 10
Trig Berens 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 0 38
Kaedon Cruse (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 –
Totals 10 7 6 5 4 0 0 1 0 35 42 11 10 146



 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 29   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pacific University JV - Top of 1st PAC CLA
Pano Koutoulas reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Pano Koutoulas advanced to second. 0 0
Jude Pacheco singled, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Pano Koutoulas scored, unearned. 1 0
Racen Pegeder walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Jude Pacheco advanced to second. 1 0
Haiden Stack doubled, RBI (0-2 FK); Racen Pegeder advanced to third; Jude Pacheco scored. 2 0
Vince Williams hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Kyle Frazier reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KKF); Vince Williams advanced to second; Haiden Stack
out at third ss to 3b; Racen Pegeder scored. 3 0
Binyam Gebhardt grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS); Vince Williams out at third 3b unassisted. 3 0

Clark - Bottom of 1st PAC CLA
Drew Yount struck out looking (2-2 KSFBBK). 3 0
Caden Taylor grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 0
Kaedon Cruse grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0

Pacific University JV - Top of 2nd PAC CLA
Garrett Maunu to p for Erik Ronquist. 3 0
Aukai Arruda flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Zachary Soran walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 3 0
Pano Koutoulas flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Jude Pacheco grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 3 0

Clark - Bottom of 2nd PAC CLA
Akoni Arruda to p for Nolan Adams. 3 0
Jase Pashales flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 3 0
Parker Peschel walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
Kobin Mullins walked (3-0 BBBB); Parker Peschel advanced to second. 3 0
Parker Peschel out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 0
Kobin Mullins stole second. 3 0
Caleb Dale struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 0

Pacific University JV - Top of 3rd PAC CLA
Racen Pegeder flied out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Haiden Stack grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 3 0
Vince Williams flied out to cf (3-2 KBSFBB). 3 0

Clark - Bottom of 3rd PAC CLA
Ethan Carlile to p for Akoni Arruda. 3 0
Rylan Taguchi walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Lucas Tiernan hit by pitch (1-0 H); Rylan Taguchi advanced to second. 3 0
Drew Yount singled (2-1 BFB); Lucas Tiernan advanced to second; Rylan Taguchi advanced to third. 3 0
Caden Taylor singled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Drew Yount advanced to second; Lucas Tiernan scored; Rylan Taguchi
scored. 3 2
Kaedon Cruse singled (0-0); Caden Taylor advanced to second; Drew Yount advanced to third. 3 2
Max Feierstein to p for Ethan Carlile. 3 2
Jase Pashales flied out to rf, RBI (0-0); Drew Yount scored. 3 3
Parker Peschel grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK); Caden Taylor out at third 3b unassisted. 3 3

Pacific University JV - Top of 4th PAC CLA
Kyle Frazier grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 3
Binyam Gebhardt grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3



Aukai Arruda flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Clark - Bottom of 4th PAC CLA
Kobin Mullins lined out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
Caleb Dale flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 3 3
Rylan Taguchi grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 3 3

Pacific University JV - Top of 5th PAC CLA
Zachary Soran singled (2-2 FFFBB). 3 3
Pano Koutoulas grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Zachary Soran advanced to second. 3 3
Jude Pacheco singled (1-1 SB); Zachary Soran advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 3 3
Racen Pegeder walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Jude Pacheco advanced to second. 3 3
Haiden Stack singled, RBI (1-1 FB); Racen Pegeder advanced to second; Jude Pacheco scored. 4 3
Vince Williams singled, RBI (0-0); Haiden Stack advanced to second; Racen Pegeder scored. 5 3
Cole Robinson to p for Garrett Maunu. 5 3
Kyle Frazier grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 5 3

Clark - Bottom of 5th PAC CLA
Dakota Pagente to p for Max Feierstein. 5 3
Lucas Tiernan doubled (2-2 BBSF). 5 3
Drew Yount singled (0-1 F); Lucas Tiernan advanced to third. 5 3
Caden Taylor doubled, RBI (3-0 BBB); Drew Yount advanced to third; Lucas Tiernan scored. 5 4
Kaedon Cruse flied out to ss (0-0). 5 4
Jase Pashales grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 5 4
Parker Peschel grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 4

Pacific University JV - Top of 6th PAC CLA
Binyam Gebhardt struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 5 4
Aukai Arruda walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Riley Cornman to p for Cole Robinson. 5 4
Zachary Soran flied out to c (3-2 BKBBK). 5 4
Aukai Arruda advanced to second. 5 4
Pano Koutoulas out at first 1b to p (2-1 BKB). 5 4

Clark - Bottom of 6th PAC CLA
Conor Grady to p for Dakota Pagente. 5 4
Kobin Mullins walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Kobin Mullins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
Caleb Dale flied out to 2b (2-2 BBSS). 5 4
Rylan Taguchi walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 5 4
Lucas Tiernan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rylan Taguchi advanced to second; Kobin Mullins advanced to third. 5 4
Ben Joost to p for Conor Grady. 5 4
Drew Yount walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Lucas Tiernan advanced to second; Rylan Taguchi advanced to third;
Kobin Mullins scored. 5 5
Caden Taylor singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Drew Yount advanced to second; Lucas Tiernan scored; Rylan Taguchi
Rylan Taguchi. 5 6
Kaedon Cruse hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH); Caden Taylor advanced to second; Drew Yount advanced to third. 5 6
Jase Pashales hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Kaedon Cruse advanced to second; Caden Taylor advanced to third;
Drew Yount scored. 5 7
Parker Peschel flied out to 2b (0-0). 5 7
Kobin Mullins flied out to 1b (0-0). 5 7

Pacific University JV - Top of 7th PAC CLA
Trig Berens to p for Riley Cornman. 5 7
Liam Kliever pinch hit for Jude Pacheco. 5 7



Liam Kliever singled (1-2 FBF). 5 7
Racen Pegeder lined out to lf (0-0). 5 7
Haiden Stack flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 7
Brody Taylor pinch hit for Vince Williams. 5 7
Brody Taylor singled (0-0); Liam Kliever advanced to second. 5 7
Miles Ott pinch hit for Kyle Frazier. 5 7
Miles Ott singled, RBI (0-0); Brody Taylor advanced to third; Liam Kliever scored. 6 7
Binyam Gebhardt singled, RBI (0-0); Miles Ott advanced to second; Brody Taylor scored. 7 7
Sean Klaess pinch hit for Aukai Arruda. 7 7
Sean Klaess flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 7 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark - Bottom of 7th PAC CLA
Liam Kliever to c. 7 7
Sean Klaess to 2b. 7 7
Miles Ott to lf. 7 7
Adam Kim to p for Ben Joost. 7 7
Caleb Dale flied out to 1b (0-2 KK). 7 7
Rylan Taguchi grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 7 7
Lucas Tiernan struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 7

Pacific University JV - Top of 8th PAC CLA
Kaedon Cruse to p. 7 7
/  for Trig Berens. 7 7
Zachary Soran flied out to cf (0-0). 7 7
Pano Koutoulas grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 7 7
Liam Kliever flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 7 7

Clark - Bottom of 8th PAC CLA
Drew Yount flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 7 7
Caden Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Kaedon Cruse singled (0-0); Caden Taylor advanced to second. 7 7
Jase Pashales flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 7 7
Parker Peschel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 7 7

Pacific University JV - Top of 9th PAC CLA
Racen Pegeder walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Haiden Stack struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 7 7
Brody Taylor struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK); Racen Pegeder stole second. 7 7
Miles Ott struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 7

Clark - Bottom of 9th PAC CLA


